
STATE OF NEW YORK 

DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION AND FINANCE 

COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION AND FINANCE 

ALBANY, NEW YORK 

 Pursuant to the authority contained in subdivision First of section 171, paragraph (1) of subsection (a) of 

section 671, subsection (a) of section 697, subsection (a) of section 1321, subsection (a) of section 1329, and 

subsection (a) of section 1332 of the Tax Law; sections 15-105, 15-108 and 15-111 of the Code of the City of 

Yonkers; Part TT of Chapter 60 of the Laws of 2016; and Part A of Chapter 59 of the Laws of 2021, the Acting 

Commissioner of Taxation and Finance hereby proposes to make and adopt as a permanent rule the following 

amendments to the City of Yonkers Income Tax Surcharge on Residents Regulations under Article 30-A of the 

Tax Law and Chapter 15 of Article IX, Title 15-98 of the Code of the City of Yonkers, and to Appendixes 10 

and 10-A, which comprise the regulations with respect to the New York State and City of Yonkers withholding 

tables and other methods, as published in Title 20 of the Official Compilation of Codes, Rules and Regulations 

of the State of New York, to read as follows: 

 Section 1.  Subdivision (a) and paragraph (1) of subdivision (b) of section 171.4 of the New York 

Personal Income Tax Regulations, as published in Subchapter A of Chapter II of such Title, are amended to 

read as follows:   

 (a) “General.” The amount of New York State personal income tax to be deducted and withheld by an 

employer must be determined in accordance with one of the following withholding methods: 

 Method I – Wage Bracket Table Method 

 Method II – Exact Calculation Method 

 Method III – Top Income Tax Rates Method 

In case of special situations, however, an employer may apply to the Commissioner of Taxation and Finance for 

permission to use another method.  The wage bracket table method, the exact calculation method, and the top 



income tax rates method are set out in Appendix 10 of this Title   The New York State tax tables and methods, 

along with forms, instructions and other guidance for withholding, payment and reporting of the New York 

State personal income tax are available on the Tax Department’s Web site.  For the rules for determining the 

New York State personal income tax to be withheld on supplemental wages and other rules applicable in 

determining the proper amount of New York State personal income tax to be withheld, see the succeeding 

subdivisions of this section.   

 (b) “Supplemental wages.”  (1) General. Where supplemental wages (such as bonuses, commissions, 

overtime pay, sales awards or tips) are paid at the same time as regular wages, the New York State personal 

income tax to be deducted and withheld should be determined as if the total of the supplemental and regular 

wages were a single wage payment for the regular payroll period. Where supplemental wages are paid at a 

different time, an employer may determine the New York State personal income tax to be withheld by adding 

the supplemental wages either to the regular wages for the current payroll period or to the regular wages for the 

last preceding payroll period within the same calendar year. However, if New York State personal income tax 

has been withheld from an employee's regular wages, an employer may withhold New York State personal 

income tax from the supplemental wages at a rate equal to the rate of New York State personal income tax to be 

withheld from the highest denominated taxable income applicable to withholding from salaries and wages (e.g., 

[9.62]11.70 percent for supplemental wages paid after December 31, [2011]2021), without any allowance for 

withholding exemptions.   

Section 2.  Subdivisions (a) and (b) of section 251.1 of the City of Yonkers Income Tax Surcharge on 

Residents Regulations, as published in Subchapter C of Chapter II of such Title, is amended to read as follows:   

(a) The amount of City of Yonkers income tax surcharge on residents of such city to be deducted and  

withheld must be determined in accordance with one of the following withholding methods: 

I. Method I – Wage Bracket table Method 

II. Method II – Exact Calculation Method 



III. Method III – Top Income Tax Rates Method 

In case of special situations, however, an employer may apply to the Commissioner of Taxation and  

Finance for permission to use another method.  The wage bracket table method, the exact calculation method, 

and the top income tax rates method are set out in Appendix 10-A of this Title.  The Yonkers withholding tax 

tables and methods, along with forms, instructions and other guidance for withholding, payment and reporting 

of the City of Yonkers income tax surcharge on residents are available on the Tax Department’s website. 

 (b) Supplemental wages.  The provisions of section 171.4(b) of this Title with respect to the withholding 

of New York State personal income tax on supplemental wages shall also be applicable to the withholding of 

City of Yonkers income tax surcharge on residents, except with regard to the rate prescribed in such section.  

For City of Yonkers income tax surcharge on residents withholding purposes, an employer may withhold from 

the supplemental wages at a rate which is equal to the product of the rate of the City of Yonkers income tax 

surcharge on residents for the applicable taxable year multiplied by the rate of New York State personal income 

tax to be withheld from the highest denominated taxable income applicable to withholding from salaries and 

wages (e.g., for supplemental wages paid after December 31, [2014]2021, 16.75 percent multiplied by  

[9.62]11.70 percent which equals [1.61135]1.95975 percent), without any allowance for withholding 

exemptions.   

  



 

 Section 3.   Appendix 10, New York State Income Tax Withholding Tables and Other Methods, is 

repealed and new Appendix 10 is added, to read as follows:  

 

 

APPENDIX 10 
 
 

NEW YORK STATE INCOME TAX 
WITHHOLDING TABLES AND OTHER METHODS 

 
WAGE BRACKET TABLE METHOD 

 
METHOD I  

An employer electing to use the wage bracket table method with respect to any employee’s wages shall 
determine the amount of New York State personal income tax to be deducted and withheld in accordance with 
the tables set forth in this method.  Tables for periods not provided for may be obtained from the New York 
State Department of Taxation and Finance, W.A. Harriman Campus, Albany, NY 12227 upon request 
(however, see the end of this Appendix for rules under which any of the tables for the more common payroll 
periods may be converted for use for other payroll periods). 
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Method I

Table I

NY STATE
Income Tax

SINGLE

WEEKLY
Payroll Period

	 $0	 $100
	 100	 105
	 105	 110
	 110	 115
	 115	 120
	 120	 125
	 125	 130
	 130	 135
	 135	 140
	 140	 145
	 145	 150
	 150	 160
	 160	 170
	 170	 180
	 180	 190
	 190	 200
	 200	 210
	 210	 220
	 220	 230
	 230	 240
	 240	 250
	 250	 260
	 260	 270
	 270	 280
	 280	 290
	 290	 300
	 300	 310
	 310	 320
	 320	 330
	 330	 340
	 340	 350
	 350	 360
	 360	 370
	 370	 380
	 380	 390
	 390	 400
	 400	 410
	 410	 420
	 420	 430
	 430	 440
	 440	 450
	 450	 460
	 460	 470
	 470	 480
	 480	 490
	 490	 500
	 500	 510
	 510	 520
	 520	 530
	 530	 540
	 540	 550
	 550	 560
	 560	 570
	 570	 580
	 580	 590
	 590	 600
	 600	 610
	 610	 620
	 620	 630
	 630	 640
	 640	 650
	 $650 & OVER

										        
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
	 $0.20 										        
	 0.50 										        
	 0.90 	 $0.10 									       
	 1.30 	 0.50 									       
	 1.70 	 0.90 	 $0.20 								      
	 2.10 	 1.30 	 0.60 								      
	 2.50 	 1.70 	 1.00 	 $0.20 							     
	 2.90 	 2.10 	 1.40 	 0.60 							     
	 3.30 	 2.50 	 1.80 	 1.00 	 $0.20 						    
	 3.70 	 2.90 	 2.20 	 1.40 	 0.60 						    
	 4.10 	 3.30 	 2.60 	 1.80 	 1.00 	 $0.30 					   
	 4.50 	 3.70 	 3.00 	 2.20 	 1.40 	 0.70 					   
	 4.90 	 4.10 	 3.40 	 2.60 	 1.80 	 1.10 	 $0.30 				  
	 5.30 	 4.50 	 3.80 	 3.00 	 2.20 	 1.50 	 0.70 				  
	 5.70 	 4.90 	 4.20 	 3.40 	 2.60 	 1.90 	 1.10 	 $0.30 			 
	 6.10 	 5.30 	 4.60 	 3.80 	 3.00 	 2.30 	 1.50 	 0.70 			 
	 6.50 	 5.70 	 5.00 	 4.20 	 3.40 	 2.70 	 1.90 	 1.10 	 $0.40 		
	 7.00 	 6.10 	 5.40 	 4.60 	 3.80 	 3.10 	 2.30 	 1.50 	 0.80 		
	 7.40 	 6.50 	 5.80 	 5.00 	 4.20 	 3.50 	 2.70 	 1.90 	 1.20 	 $0.40 	
	 7.90 	 7.00 	 6.20 	 5.40 	 4.60 	 3.90 	 3.10 	 2.30 	 1.60 	 0.80 	
	 8.30 	 7.40 	 6.60 	 5.80 	 5.00 	 4.30 	 3.50 	 2.70 	 2.00 	 1.20 	 $0.40 
	 8.80 	 7.90 	 7.00 	 6.20 	 5.40 	 4.70 	 3.90 	 3.10 	 2.40 	 1.60 	 0.80 
	 9.20 	 8.30 	 7.50 	 6.60 	 5.80 	 5.10 	 4.30 	 3.50 	 2.80 	 2.00 	 1.20 
	 9.70 	 8.80 	 7.90 	 7.10 	 6.20 	 5.50 	 4.70 	 3.90 	 3.20 	 2.40 	 1.60 
	 10.20 	 9.20 	 8.40 	 7.50 	 6.60 	 5.90 	 5.10 	 4.30 	 3.60 	 2.80 	 2.00 
	 10.80 	 9.80 	 8.80 	 8.00 	 7.10 	 6.30 	 5.50 	 4.70 	 4.00 	 3.20 	 2.40 
	 11.30 	 10.30 	 9.30 	 8.40 	 7.50 	 6.70 	 5.90 	 5.10 	 4.40 	 3.60 	 2.80 
	 11.90 	 10.80 	 9.80 	 8.90 	 8.00 	 7.10 	 6.30 	 5.50 	 4.80 	 4.00 	 3.20 
	 12.40 	 11.30 	 10.30 	 9.30 	 8.40 	 7.60 	 6.70 	 5.90 	 5.20 	 4.40 	 3.60 
	 13.00 	 11.90 	 10.80 	 9.80 	 8.90 	 8.00 	 7.20 	 6.30 	 5.60 	 4.80 	 4.00 
	 13.60 	 12.50 	 11.40 	 10.40 	 9.30 	 8.50 	 7.60 	 6.70 	 6.00 	 5.20 	 4.40 
	 14.20 	 13.10 	 11.90 	 10.90 	 9.90 	 8.90 	 8.10 	 7.20 	 6.40 	 5.60 	 4.80 
	 14.80 	 13.70 	 12.50 	 11.40 	 10.40 	 9.40 	 8.50 	 7.60 	 6.80 	 6.00 	 5.20 
	 15.40 	 14.20 	 13.10 	 12.00 	 10.90 	 9.90 	 9.00 	 8.10 	 7.20 	 6.40 	 5.60 
	 15.90 	 14.80 	 13.70 	 12.60 	 11.40 	 10.40 	 9.40 	 8.50 	 7.70 	 6.80 	 6.00 
	 16.50 	 15.40 	 14.30 	 13.20 	 12.00 	 11.00 	 10.00 	 9.00 	 8.10 	 7.30 	 6.40 
	 17.10 	 16.00 	 14.90 	 13.70 	 12.60 	 11.50 	 10.50 	 9.50 	 8.60 	 7.70 	 6.90 
	 17.70 	 16.60 	 15.50 	 14.30 	 13.20 	 12.10 	 11.00 	 10.00 	 9.00 	 8.20 	 7.30 
	 18.30 	 17.20 	 16.00 	 14.90 	 13.80 	 12.70 	 11.50 	 10.50 	 9.50 	 8.60 	 7.80 
	 18.90 	 17.70 	 16.60 	 15.50 	 14.40 	 13.20 	 12.10 	 11.00 	 10.00 	 9.10 	 8.20 
	 19.50 	 18.30 	 17.20 	 16.10 	 15.00 	 13.80 	 12.70 	 11.60 	 10.60 	 9.60 	 8.70 
	 20.00 	 18.90 	 17.80 	 16.70 	 15.50 	 14.40 	 13.30 	 12.20 	 11.10 	 10.10 	 9.10 
	 20.60 	 19.50 	 18.40 	 17.30 	 16.10 	 15.00 	 13.90 	 12.80 	 11.60 	 10.60 	 9.60 
	 21.20 	 20.10 	 19.00 	 17.80 	 16.70 	 15.60 	 14.50 	 13.30 	 12.20 	 11.10 	 10.10 
	 21.80 	 20.70 	 19.50 	 18.40 	 17.30 	 16.20 	 15.00 	 13.90 	 12.80 	 11.70 	 10.60 
	 22.40 	 21.30 	 20.10 	 19.00 	 17.90 	 16.80 	 15.60 	 14.50 	 13.40 	 12.30 	 11.20 
	 23.00 	 21.80 	 20.70 	 19.60 	 18.50 	 17.30 	 16.20 	 15.10 	 14.00 	 12.80 	 11.70 
	 23.60 	 22.40 	 21.30 	 20.20 	 19.10 	 17.90 	 16.80 	 15.70 	 14.60 	 13.40 	 12.30 
	 24.10 	 23.00 	 21.90 	 20.80 	 19.60 	 18.50 	 17.40 	 16.30 	 15.10 	 14.00 	 12.90 
	 24.70 	 23.60 	 22.50 	 21.30 	 20.20 	 19.10 	 18.00 	 16.80 	 15.70 	 14.60 	 13.50 
	 25.30 	 24.20 	 23.10 	 21.90 	 20.80 	 19.70 	 18.60 	 17.40 	 16.30 	 15.20 	 14.10 

Use Method II, “Exact Calculation Method,” on pages 16 and 17.
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	 $0	 $100
	 100	 105
	 105	 110
	 110	 115
	 115	 120
	 120	 125
	 125	 130
	 130	 135
	 135	 140
	 140	 145
	 145	 150
	 150	 160
	 160	 170
	 170	 180
	 180	 190
	 190	 200
	 200	 210
	 210	 220
	 220	 230
	 230	 240
	 240	 250
	 250	 260
	 260	 270
	 270	 280
	 280	 290
	 290	 300
	 300	 310
	 310	 320
	 320	 330
	 330	 340
	 340	 350
	 350	 360
	 360	 370
	 370	 380
	 380	 390
	 390	 400
	 400	 410
	 410	 420
	 420	 430
	 430	 440
	 440	 450
	 450	 460
	 460	 470
	 470	 480
	 480	 490
	 490	 500
	 500	 510
	 510	 520
	 520	 530
	 530	 540
	 540	 550
	 550	 560
	 560	 570
	 570	 580
	 580	 590
	 590	 600
	 600	 610
	 610	 620
	 620	 630
	 630	 640
	 640	 650
	 $650 & OVER

										        
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
	 $0.10 										        
	 0.50 										        
	 0.90 	 $0.10 									       
	 1.30 	 0.50 									       
	 1.70 	 0.90 	 $0.10 								      
	 2.10 	 1.30 	 0.50 								      
	 2.50 	 1.70 	 0.90 	 $0.20 							     
	 2.90 	 2.10 	 1.30 	 0.60 							     
	 3.30 	 2.50 	 1.70 	 1.00 	 $0.20 						    
	 3.70 	 2.90 	 2.10 	 1.40 	 0.60 						    
	 4.10 	 3.30 	 2.50 	 1.80 	 1.00 	 $0.20 					   
	 4.50 	 3.70 	 2.90 	 2.20 	 1.40 	 0.60 					   
	 4.90 	 4.10 	 3.30 	 2.60 	 1.80 	 1.00 	 $0.30 				  
	 5.30 	 4.50 	 3.70 	 3.00 	 2.20 	 1.40 	 0.70 				  
	 5.70 	 4.90 	 4.10 	 3.40 	 2.60 	 1.80 	 1.10 	 $0.30 			 
	 6.10 	 5.30 	 4.50 	 3.80 	 3.00 	 2.20 	 1.50 	 0.70 			 
	 6.50 	 5.70 	 4.90 	 4.20 	 3.40 	 2.60 	 1.90 	 1.10 	 $0.30 		
	 6.90 	 6.10 	 5.30 	 4.60 	 3.80 	 3.00 	 2.30 	 1.50 	 0.70 		
	 7.40 	 6.50 	 5.70 	 5.00 	 4.20 	 3.40 	 2.70 	 1.90 	 1.10 	 $0.40 	
	 7.80 	 7.00 	 6.10 	 5.40 	 4.60 	 3.80 	 3.10 	 2.30 	 1.50 	 0.80 	
	 8.30 	 7.40 	 6.50 	 5.80 	 5.00 	 4.20 	 3.50 	 2.70 	 1.90 	 1.20 	 $0.40 
	 8.70 	 7.90 	 7.00 	 6.20 	 5.40 	 4.60 	 3.90 	 3.10 	 2.30 	 1.60 	 0.80 
	 9.20 	 8.30 	 7.40 	 6.60 	 5.80 	 5.00 	 4.30 	 3.50 	 2.70 	 2.00 	 1.20 
	 9.70 	 8.80 	 7.90 	 7.00 	 6.20 	 5.40 	 4.70 	 3.90 	 3.10 	 2.40 	 1.60 
	 10.20 	 9.20 	 8.30 	 7.50 	 6.60 	 5.80 	 5.10 	 4.30 	 3.50 	 2.80 	 2.00 
	 10.70 	 9.70 	 8.80 	 7.90 	 7.10 	 6.20 	 5.50 	 4.70 	 3.90 	 3.20 	 2.40 
	 11.30 	 10.20 	 9.20 	 8.40 	 7.50 	 6.70 	 5.90 	 5.10 	 4.30 	 3.60 	 2.80 
	 11.80 	 10.80 	 9.80 	 8.80 	 8.00 	 7.10 	 6.30 	 5.50 	 4.70 	 4.00 	 3.20 
	 12.40 	 11.30 	 10.30 	 9.30 	 8.40 	 7.60 	 6.70 	 5.90 	 5.10 	 4.40 	 3.60 
	 13.00 	 11.90 	 10.80 	 9.80 	 8.90 	 8.00 	 7.10 	 6.30 	 5.50 	 4.80 	 4.00 
	 13.60 	 12.40 	 11.30 	 10.30 	 9.30 	 8.50 	 7.60 	 6.70 	 5.90 	 5.20 	 4.40 
	 14.20 	 13.00 	 11.90 	 10.90 	 9.80 	 8.90 	 8.00 	 7.20 	 6.30 	 5.60 	 4.80 
	 14.70 	 13.60 	 12.50 	 11.40 	 10.40 	 9.40 	 8.50 	 7.60 	 6.80 	 6.00 	 5.20 
	 15.30 	 14.20 	 13.10 	 12.00 	 10.90 	 9.90 	 8.90 	 8.10 	 7.20 	 6.40 	 5.60 
	 15.90 	 14.80 	 13.70 	 12.50 	 11.40 	 10.40 	 9.40 	 8.50 	 7.70 	 6.80 	 6.00 
	 16.50 	 15.40 	 14.20 	 13.10 	 12.00 	 10.90 	 9.90 	 9.00 	 8.10 	 7.20 	 6.40 
	 17.10 	 16.00 	 14.80 	 13.70 	 12.60 	 11.50 	 10.40 	 9.40 	 8.60 	 7.70 	 6.80 
	 17.70 	 16.50 	 15.40 	 14.30 	 13.20 	 12.00 	 11.00 	 10.00 	 9.00 	 8.10 	 7.30 
	 18.30 	 17.10 	 16.00 	 14.90 	 13.80 	 12.60 	 11.50 	 10.50 	 9.50 	 8.60 	 7.70 
	 18.80 	 17.70 	 16.60 	 15.50 	 14.30 	 13.20 	 12.10 	 11.00 	 10.00 	 9.00 	 8.20 
	 19.40 	 18.30 	 17.20 	 16.00 	 14.90 	 13.80 	 12.70 	 11.50 	 10.50 	 9.50 	 8.60 
	 20.00 	 18.90 	 17.80 	 16.60 	 15.50 	 14.40 	 13.30 	 12.10 	 11.10 	 10.00 	 9.10 
	 20.60 	 19.50 	 18.30 	 17.20 	 16.10 	 15.00 	 13.80 	 12.70 	 11.60 	 10.60 	 9.60 
	 21.20 	 20.10 	 18.90 	 17.80 	 16.70 	 15.60 	 14.40 	 13.30 	 12.20 	 11.10 	 10.10 
	 21.80 	 20.60 	 19.50 	 18.40 	 17.30 	 16.10 	 15.00 	 13.90 	 12.80 	 11.60 	 10.60 
	 22.30 	 21.20 	 20.10 	 19.00 	 17.80 	 16.70 	 15.60 	 14.50 	 13.30 	 12.20 	 11.10 
	 22.90 	 21.80 	 20.70 	 19.60 	 18.40 	 17.30 	 16.20 	 15.10 	 13.90 	 12.80 	 11.70 
	 23.50 	 22.40 	 21.30 	 20.10 	 19.00 	 17.90 	 16.80 	 15.60 	 14.50 	 13.40 	 12.30 
	 24.10 	 23.00 	 21.90 	 20.70 	 19.60 	 18.50 	 17.40 	 16.20 	 15.10 	 14.00 	 12.90 
	 24.70 	 23.60 	 22.40 	 21.30 	 20.20 	 19.10 	 17.90 	 16.80 	 15.70 	 14.60 	 13.40 

Use Method II, “Exact Calculation Method,” on pages 18 and 19.
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Table II
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	 $0	 $200
	 200	 210
	 210	 220
	 220	 230
	 230	 240
	 240	 250
	 250	 260
	 260	 270
	 270	 280
	 280	 290
	 290	 300
	 300	 320
	 320	 340
	 340	 360
	 360	 380
	 380	 400
	 400	 420
	 420	 440
	 440	 460
	 460	 480
	 480	 500
	 500	 520
	 520	 540
	 540	 560
	 560	 580
	 580	 600
	 600	 620
	 620	 640
	 640	 660
	 660	 680
	 680	 700
	 700	 720
	 720	 740
	 740	 760
	 760	 780
	 780	 800
	 800	 820
	 820	 840
	 840	 860
	 860	 880
	 880	 900
	 900	 920
	 920	 940
	 940	 960
	 960	 980
	 980	 1,000
	 1,000	 1,020
	 1,020	 1,040
	 1,040	 1,060
	 1,060	 1,080
	 1,080	 1,100
	 1,100	 1,120
	 1,120	 1,140
	 1,140	 1,160
	 1,160	 1,180
	 1,180	 1,200
	 1,200	 1,220
	 1,220	 1,240
	 1,240	 1,260
	 1,260	 1,280
	 1,280	 1,300
	 $1,300 & OVER

										        
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
	 $0.40 										        
	 1.00 										        
	 1.80 	 $0.30 									       
	 2.60 	 1.10 									       
	 3.40 	 1.90 	 $0.30 								      
	 4.20 	 2.70 	 1.10 								      
	 5.00 	 3.50 	 1.90 	 $0.40 							     
	 5.80 	 4.30 	 2.70 	 1.20 							     
	 6.60 	 5.10 	 3.50 	 2.00 	 $0.50 						    
	 7.40 	 5.90 	 4.30 	 2.80 	 1.30 						    
	 8.20 	 6.70 	 5.10 	 3.60 	 2.10 	 $0.50 					   
	 9.00 	 7.50 	 5.90 	 4.40 	 2.90 	 1.30 					   
	 9.80 	 8.30 	 6.70 	 5.20 	 3.70 	 2.10 	 $0.60 				  
	 10.60 	 9.10 	 7.50 	 6.00 	 4.50 	 2.90 	 1.40 				  
	 11.40 	 9.90 	 8.30 	 6.80 	 5.30 	 3.70 	 2.20 	 $0.60 			 
	 12.20 	 10.70 	 9.10 	 7.60 	 6.10 	 4.50 	 3.00 	 1.40 			 
	 13.00 	 11.50 	 9.90 	 8.40 	 6.90 	 5.30 	 3.80 	 2.20 	 $0.70 		
	 13.90 	 12.30 	 10.70 	 9.20 	 7.70 	 6.10 	 4.60 	 3.00 	 1.50 		
	 14.80 	 13.10 	 11.50 	 10.00 	 8.50 	 6.90 	 5.40 	 3.80 	 2.30 	 $0.80 	
	 15.70 	 14.00 	 12.30 	 10.80 	 9.30 	 7.70 	 6.20 	 4.60 	 3.10 	 1.60 	
	 16.60 	 14.90 	 13.10 	 11.60 	 10.10 	 8.50 	 7.00 	 5.40 	 3.90 	 2.40 	 $0.80 
	 17.50 	 15.80 	 14.00 	 12.40 	 10.90 	 9.30 	 7.80 	 6.20 	 4.70 	 3.20 	 1.60 
	 18.40 	 16.70 	 14.90 	 13.20 	 11.70 	 10.10 	 8.60 	 7.00 	 5.50 	 4.00 	 2.40 
	 19.40 	 17.60 	 15.80 	 14.10 	 12.50 	 10.90 	 9.40 	 7.80 	 6.30 	 4.80 	 3.20 
	 20.50 	 18.50 	 16.70 	 15.00 	 13.30 	 11.70 	 10.20 	 8.60 	 7.10 	 5.60 	 4.00 
	 21.50 	 19.50 	 17.60 	 15.90 	 14.20 	 12.50 	 11.00 	 9.40 	 7.90 	 6.40 	 4.80 
	 22.60 	 20.60 	 18.50 	 16.80 	 15.10 	 13.40 	 11.80 	 10.20 	 8.70 	 7.20 	 5.60 
	 23.70 	 21.60 	 19.60 	 17.70 	 16.00 	 14.30 	 12.60 	 11.00 	 9.50 	 8.00 	 6.40 
	 24.90 	 22.70 	 20.60 	 18.60 	 16.90 	 15.20 	 13.40 	 11.80 	 10.30 	 8.80 	 7.20 
	 26.00 	 23.80 	 21.70 	 19.70 	 17.80 	 16.10 	 14.30 	 12.60 	 11.10 	 9.60 	 8.00 
	 27.20 	 25.00 	 22.70 	 20.70 	 18.70 	 17.00 	 15.20 	 13.50 	 11.90 	 10.40 	 8.80 
	 28.40 	 26.10 	 23.90 	 21.80 	 19.70 	 17.90 	 16.10 	 14.40 	 12.70 	 11.20 	 9.60 
	 29.60 	 27.30 	 25.10 	 22.80 	 20.80 	 18.80 	 17.00 	 15.30 	 13.60 	 12.00 	 10.40 
	 30.70 	 28.50 	 26.20 	 24.00 	 21.80 	 19.80 	 17.90 	 16.20 	 14.50 	 12.80 	 11.20 
	 31.90 	 29.60 	 27.40 	 25.10 	 22.90 	 20.90 	 18.90 	 17.10 	 15.40 	 13.60 	 12.00 
	 33.10 	 30.80 	 28.60 	 26.30 	 24.10 	 21.90 	 19.90 	 18.00 	 16.30 	 14.50 	 12.80 
	 34.20 	 32.00 	 29.70 	 27.50 	 25.20 	 23.00 	 21.00 	 18.90 	 17.20 	 15.40 	 13.70 
	 35.40 	 33.20 	 30.90 	 28.70 	 26.40 	 24.20 	 22.00 	 20.00 	 18.10 	 16.30 	 14.60 
	 36.60 	 34.30 	 32.10 	 29.80 	 27.60 	 25.30 	 23.10 	 21.00 	 19.00 	 17.20 	 15.50 
	 37.70 	 35.50 	 33.20 	 31.00 	 28.70 	 26.50 	 24.20 	 22.10 	 20.10 	 18.10 	 16.40 
	 38.90 	 36.70 	 34.40 	 32.20 	 29.90 	 27.70 	 25.40 	 23.20 	 21.10 	 19.10 	 17.30 
	 40.10 	 37.80 	 35.60 	 33.30 	 31.10 	 28.80 	 26.60 	 24.30 	 22.20 	 20.20 	 18.20 
	 41.30 	 39.00 	 36.80 	 34.50 	 32.30 	 30.00 	 27.80 	 25.50 	 23.30 	 21.20 	 19.20 
	 42.40 	 40.20 	 37.90 	 35.70 	 33.40 	 31.20 	 28.90 	 26.70 	 24.40 	 22.30 	 20.20 
	 43.60 	 41.30 	 39.10 	 36.80 	 34.60 	 32.30 	 30.10 	 27.80 	 25.60 	 23.30 	 21.30 
	 44.80 	 42.50 	 40.30 	 38.00 	 35.80 	 33.50 	 31.30 	 29.00 	 26.80 	 24.50 	 22.30 
	 45.90 	 43.70 	 41.40 	 39.20 	 36.90 	 34.70 	 32.40 	 30.20 	 27.90 	 25.70 	 23.40 
	 47.10 	 44.90 	 42.60 	 40.40 	 38.10 	 35.90 	 33.60 	 31.40 	 29.10 	 26.90 	 24.60 
	 48.30 	 46.00 	 43.80 	 41.50 	 39.30 	 37.00 	 34.80 	 32.50 	 30.30 	 28.00 	 25.80 
	 49.40 	 47.20 	 44.90 	 42.70 	 40.40 	 38.20 	 35.90 	 33.70 	 31.40 	 29.20 	 26.90 
	 50.60 	 48.40 	 46.10 	 43.90 	 41.60 	 39.40 	 37.10 	 34.90 	 32.60 	 30.40 	 28.10 

Use Method II, “Exact Calculation Method,” on pages 16 and 17.
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NYS-50-T-NYS (1/22)

Method I

Table II

NY STATE
Income Tax

MARRIED

BIWEEKLY
Payroll Period

	 $0	 $220
	 220	 230
	 230	 240
	 240	 250
	 250	 260
	 260	 270
	 270	 280
	 280	 290
	 290	 300
	 300	 320
	 320	 340
	 340	 360
	 360	 380
	 380	 400
	 400	 420
	 420	 440
	 440	 460
	 460	 480
	 480	 500
	 500	 520
	 520	 540
	 540	 560
	 560	 580
	 580	 600
	 600	 620
	 620	 640
	 640	 660
	 660	 680
	 680	 700
	 700	 720
	 720	 740
	 740	 760
	 760	 780
	 780	 800
	 800	 820
	 820	 840
	 840	 860
	 860	 880
	 880	 900
	 900	 920
	 920	 940
	 940	 960
	 960	 980
	 980	 1,000
	 1,000	 1,020
	 1,020	 1,040
	 1,040	 1,060
	 1,060	 1,080
	 1,080	 1,100
	 1,100	 1,120
	 1,120	 1,140
	 1,140	 1,160
	 1,160	 1,180
	 1,180	 1,200
	 1,200	 1,220
	 1,220	 1,240
	 1,240	 1,260
	 1,260	 1,280
	 1,280	 1,300
	 $1,300 & OVER

										        
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
	 $0.20 										        
	 1.00 										        
	 1.80 	 $0.20 									       
	 2.60 	 1.00 									       
	 3.40 	 1.80 	 $0.30 								      
	 4.20 	 2.60 	 1.10 								      
	 5.00 	 3.40 	 1.90 	 $0.40 							     
	 5.80 	 4.20 	 2.70 	 1.20 							     
	 6.60 	 5.00 	 3.50 	 2.00 	 $0.40 						    
	 7.40 	 5.80 	 4.30 	 2.80 	 1.20 						    
	 8.20 	 6.60 	 5.10 	 3.60 	 2.00 	 $0.50 					   
	 9.00 	 7.40 	 5.90 	 4.40 	 2.80 	 1.30 					   
	 9.80 	 8.20 	 6.70 	 5.20 	 3.60 	 2.10 	 $0.50 				  
	 10.60 	 9.00 	 7.50 	 6.00 	 4.40 	 2.90 	 1.30 				  
	 11.40 	 9.80 	 8.30 	 6.80 	 5.20 	 3.70 	 2.10 	 $0.60 			 
	 12.20 	 10.60 	 9.10 	 7.60 	 6.00 	 4.50 	 2.90 	 1.40 			 
	 13.00 	 11.40 	 9.90 	 8.40 	 6.80 	 5.30 	 3.70 	 2.20 	 $0.70 		
	 13.90 	 12.20 	 10.70 	 9.20 	 7.60 	 6.10 	 4.50 	 3.00 	 1.50 		
	 14.80 	 13.00 	 11.50 	 10.00 	 8.40 	 6.90 	 5.30 	 3.80 	 2.30 	 $0.70 	
	 15.70 	 13.90 	 12.30 	 10.80 	 9.20 	 7.70 	 6.10 	 4.60 	 3.10 	 1.50 	
	 16.60 	 14.80 	 13.10 	 11.60 	 10.00 	 8.50 	 6.90 	 5.40 	 3.90 	 2.30 	 $0.80 
	 17.50 	 15.70 	 14.00 	 12.40 	 10.80 	 9.30 	 7.70 	 6.20 	 4.70 	 3.10 	 1.60 
	 18.40 	 16.60 	 14.90 	 13.20 	 11.60 	 10.10 	 8.50 	 7.00 	 5.50 	 3.90 	 2.40 
	 19.40 	 17.50 	 15.80 	 14.10 	 12.40 	 10.90 	 9.30 	 7.80 	 6.30 	 4.70 	 3.20 
	 20.40 	 18.40 	 16.70 	 15.00 	 13.20 	 11.70 	 10.10 	 8.60 	 7.10 	 5.50 	 4.00 
	 21.50 	 19.40 	 17.60 	 15.90 	 14.10 	 12.50 	 10.90 	 9.40 	 7.90 	 6.30 	 4.80 
	 22.50 	 20.50 	 18.50 	 16.80 	 15.00 	 13.30 	 11.70 	 10.20 	 8.70 	 7.10 	 5.60 
	 23.60 	 21.50 	 19.50 	 17.70 	 15.90 	 14.20 	 12.50 	 11.00 	 9.50 	 7.90 	 6.40 
	 24.80 	 22.60 	 20.60 	 18.60 	 16.80 	 15.10 	 13.40 	 11.80 	 10.30 	 8.70 	 7.20 
	 26.00 	 23.70 	 21.60 	 19.60 	 17.70 	 16.00 	 14.30 	 12.60 	 11.10 	 9.50 	 8.00 
	 27.10 	 24.90 	 22.70 	 20.70 	 18.60 	 16.90 	 15.20 	 13.40 	 11.90 	 10.30 	 8.80 
	 28.30 	 26.10 	 23.80 	 21.70 	 19.70 	 17.80 	 16.10 	 14.30 	 12.70 	 11.10 	 9.60 
	 29.50 	 27.20 	 25.00 	 22.80 	 20.70 	 18.70 	 17.00 	 15.20 	 13.50 	 11.90 	 10.40 
	 30.70 	 28.40 	 26.20 	 23.90 	 21.80 	 19.80 	 17.90 	 16.10 	 14.40 	 12.70 	 11.20 
	 31.80 	 29.60 	 27.30 	 25.10 	 22.80 	 20.80 	 18.80 	 17.00 	 15.30 	 13.60 	 12.00 
	 33.00 	 30.70 	 28.50 	 26.20 	 24.00 	 21.90 	 19.80 	 17.90 	 16.20 	 14.50 	 12.80 
	 34.20 	 31.90 	 29.70 	 27.40 	 25.20 	 22.90 	 20.90 	 18.90 	 17.10 	 15.40 	 13.60 
	 35.30 	 33.10 	 30.80 	 28.60 	 26.30 	 24.10 	 21.90 	 19.90 	 18.00 	 16.30 	 14.50 
	 36.50 	 34.30 	 32.00 	 29.80 	 27.50 	 25.30 	 23.00 	 21.00 	 19.00 	 17.20 	 15.40 
	 37.70 	 35.40 	 33.20 	 30.90 	 28.70 	 26.40 	 24.20 	 22.00 	 20.00 	 18.10 	 16.30 
	 38.80 	 36.60 	 34.30 	 32.10 	 29.80 	 27.60 	 25.30 	 23.10 	 21.10 	 19.00 	 17.20 
	 40.00 	 37.80 	 35.50 	 33.30 	 31.00 	 28.80 	 26.50 	 24.30 	 22.10 	 20.10 	 18.10 
	 41.20 	 38.90 	 36.70 	 34.40 	 32.20 	 29.90 	 27.70 	 25.40 	 23.20 	 21.10 	 19.10 
	 42.40 	 40.10 	 37.90 	 35.60 	 33.40 	 31.10 	 28.90 	 26.60 	 24.40 	 22.20 	 20.20 
	 43.50 	 41.30 	 39.00 	 36.80 	 34.50 	 32.30 	 30.00 	 27.80 	 25.50 	 23.30 	 21.20 
	 44.70 	 42.40 	 40.20 	 37.90 	 35.70 	 33.40 	 31.20 	 28.90 	 26.70 	 24.40 	 22.30 
	 45.90 	 43.60 	 41.40 	 39.10 	 36.90 	 34.60 	 32.40 	 30.10 	 27.90 	 25.60 	 23.40 
	 47.00 	 44.80 	 42.50 	 40.30 	 38.00 	 35.80 	 33.50 	 31.30 	 29.00 	 26.80 	 24.50 
	 48.20 	 46.00 	 43.70 	 41.50 	 39.20 	 37.00 	 34.70 	 32.50 	 30.20 	 28.00 	 25.70 
	 49.40 	 47.10 	 44.90 	 42.60 	 40.40 	 38.10 	 35.90 	 33.60 	 31.40 	 29.10 	 26.90 

Use Method II, “Exact Calculation Method,” on pages 18 and 19.
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NYS-50-T-NYS (1/22)
WAGES EXEMPTIONS CLAIMED

TAX TO BE WITHHELD
0 321

10
or more987654At

Least
But

Less Than

Method I

Table III

NY STATE
Income Tax

SINGLE

SEMIMONTHLY
Payroll Period

	 $0	 $100
	 100	 200
	 200	 230
	 230	 240
	 240	 250
	 250	 260
	 260	 270
	 270	 280
	 280	 290
	 290	 300
	 300	 320
	 320	 340
	 340	 360
	 360	 380
	 380	 400
	 400	 420
	 420	 440
	 440	 460
	 460	 480
	 480	 500
	 500	 520
	 520	 540
	 540	 560
	 560	 580
	 580	 600
	 600	 620
	 620	 640
	 640	 660
	 660	 680
	 680	 700
	 700	 720
	 720	 740
	 740	 760
	 760	 780
	 780	 800
	 800	 820
	 820	 840
	 840	 860
	 860	 880
	 880	 900
	 900	 920
	 920	 940
	 940	 960
	 960	 980
	 980	 1,000
	 1,000	 1,020
	 1,020	 1,040
	 1,040	 1,060
	 1,060	 1,080
	 1,080	 1,100
	 1,100	 1,120
	 1,120	 1,140
	 1,140	 1,160
	 1,160	 1,180
	 1,180	 1,200
	 1,200	 1,220
	 1,220	 1,240
	 1,240	 1,260
	 1,260	 1,280
	 1,280	 1,300
	 1,300	 1,320
	 1,320	 1,340
	 1,340	 1,360
	 $1,360 & OVER

										        
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
	 $0.10 										        
	 0.90 										        
	 1.70 										        
	 2.50 	 $0.80 									       
	 3.30 	 1.60 									       
	 4.10 	 2.40 	 $0.70 								      
	 4.90 	 3.20 	 1.50 								      
	 5.70 	 4.00 	 2.30 	 $0.70 							     
	 6.50 	 4.80 	 3.10 	 1.50 							     
	 7.30 	 5.60 	 3.90 	 2.30 	 $0.60 						    
	 8.10 	 6.40 	 4.70 	 3.10 	 1.40 						    
	 8.90 	 7.20 	 5.50 	 3.90 	 2.20 	 $0.50 					   
	 9.70 	 8.00 	 6.30 	 4.70 	 3.00 	 1.30 					   
	 10.50 	 8.80 	 7.10 	 5.50 	 3.80 	 2.10 	 $0.50 				  
	 11.30 	 9.60 	 7.90 	 6.30 	 4.60 	 2.90 	 1.30 				  
	 12.10 	 10.40 	 8.70 	 7.10 	 5.40 	 3.70 	 2.10 	 $0.40 			 
	 12.90 	 11.20 	 9.50 	 7.90 	 6.20 	 4.50 	 2.90 	 1.20 			 
	 13.70 	 12.00 	 10.30 	 8.70 	 7.00 	 5.30 	 3.70 	 2.00 	 $0.30 		
	 14.50 	 12.80 	 11.10 	 9.50 	 7.80 	 6.10 	 4.50 	 2.80 	 1.10 		
	 15.40 	 13.60 	 11.90 	 10.30 	 8.60 	 6.90 	 5.30 	 3.60 	 1.90 	 $0.30 	
	 16.30 	 14.40 	 12.70 	 11.10 	 9.40 	 7.70 	 6.10 	 4.40 	 2.70 	 1.10 	
	 17.20 	 15.30 	 13.50 	 11.90 	 10.20 	 8.50 	 6.90 	 5.20 	 3.50 	 1.90 	 $0.20 
	 18.10 	 16.20 	 14.40 	 12.70 	 11.00 	 9.30 	 7.70 	 6.00 	 4.30 	 2.70 	 1.00 
	 19.00 	 17.10 	 15.30 	 13.50 	 11.80 	 10.10 	 8.50 	 6.80 	 5.10 	 3.50 	 1.80 
	 19.90 	 18.00 	 16.20 	 14.30 	 12.60 	 10.90 	 9.30 	 7.60 	 5.90 	 4.30 	 2.60 
	 20.90 	 18.90 	 17.10 	 15.20 	 13.40 	 11.70 	 10.10 	 8.40 	 6.70 	 5.10 	 3.40 
	 22.00 	 19.80 	 18.00 	 16.10 	 14.20 	 12.50 	 10.90 	 9.20 	 7.50 	 5.90 	 4.20 
	 23.00 	 20.80 	 18.90 	 17.00 	 15.10 	 13.30 	 11.70 	 10.00 	 8.30 	 6.70 	 5.00 
	 24.10 	 21.90 	 19.80 	 17.90 	 16.00 	 14.10 	 12.50 	 10.80 	 9.10 	 7.50 	 5.80 
	 25.10 	 22.90 	 20.70 	 18.80 	 16.90 	 15.00 	 13.30 	 11.60 	 9.90 	 8.30 	 6.60 
	 26.30 	 24.00 	 21.80 	 19.70 	 17.80 	 15.90 	 14.10 	 12.40 	 10.70 	 9.10 	 7.40 
	 27.50 	 25.00 	 22.80 	 20.60 	 18.70 	 16.80 	 15.00 	 13.20 	 11.50 	 9.90 	 8.20 
	 28.70 	 26.20 	 23.90 	 21.70 	 19.60 	 17.70 	 15.90 	 14.00 	 12.30 	 10.70 	 9.00 
	 29.80 	 27.40 	 24.90 	 22.70 	 20.60 	 18.60 	 16.80 	 14.90 	 13.10 	 11.50 	 9.80 
	 31.00 	 28.60 	 26.10 	 23.80 	 21.60 	 19.50 	 17.70 	 15.80 	 13.90 	 12.30 	 10.60 
	 32.20 	 29.70 	 27.30 	 24.80 	 22.70 	 20.50 	 18.60 	 16.70 	 14.80 	 13.10 	 11.40 
	 33.30 	 30.90 	 28.50 	 26.00 	 23.70 	 21.50 	 19.50 	 17.60 	 15.70 	 13.90 	 12.20 
	 34.50 	 32.10 	 29.60 	 27.20 	 24.80 	 22.60 	 20.40 	 18.50 	 16.60 	 14.70 	 13.00 
	 35.70 	 33.20 	 30.80 	 28.40 	 25.90 	 23.60 	 21.40 	 19.40 	 17.50 	 15.60 	 13.80 
	 36.80 	 34.40 	 32.00 	 29.50 	 27.10 	 24.70 	 22.50 	 20.30 	 18.40 	 16.50 	 14.70 
	 38.00 	 35.60 	 33.10 	 30.70 	 28.30 	 25.80 	 23.50 	 21.30 	 19.30 	 17.40 	 15.60 
	 39.20 	 36.70 	 34.30 	 31.90 	 29.40 	 27.00 	 24.60 	 22.40 	 20.20 	 18.30 	 16.50 
	 40.40 	 37.90 	 35.50 	 33.00 	 30.60 	 28.20 	 25.70 	 23.40 	 21.30 	 19.20 	 17.40 
	 41.50 	 39.10 	 36.70 	 34.20 	 31.80 	 29.30 	 26.90 	 24.50 	 22.30 	 20.10 	 18.30 
	 42.70 	 40.30 	 37.80 	 35.40 	 32.90 	 30.50 	 28.10 	 25.60 	 23.40 	 21.20 	 19.20 
	 43.90 	 41.40 	 39.00 	 36.60 	 34.10 	 31.70 	 29.20 	 26.80 	 24.40 	 22.20 	 20.10 
	 45.00 	 42.60 	 40.20 	 37.70 	 35.30 	 32.80 	 30.40 	 28.00 	 25.50 	 23.30 	 21.10 
	 46.20 	 43.80 	 41.30 	 38.90 	 36.50 	 34.00 	 31.60 	 29.10 	 26.70 	 24.30 	 22.10 
	 47.40 	 44.90 	 42.50 	 40.10 	 37.60 	 35.20 	 32.80 	 30.30 	 27.90 	 25.40 	 23.20 
	 48.50 	 46.10 	 43.70 	 41.20 	 38.80 	 36.40 	 33.90 	 31.50 	 29.00 	 26.60 	 24.20 
	 49.70 	 47.30 	 44.80 	 42.40 	 40.00 	 37.50 	 35.10 	 32.70 	 30.20 	 27.80 	 25.30 
	 50.90 	 48.40 	 46.00 	 43.60 	 41.10 	 38.70 	 36.30 	 33.80 	 31.40 	 28.90 	 26.50 
	 52.10 	 49.60 	 47.20 	 44.70 	 42.30 	 39.90 	 37.40 	 35.00 	 32.60 	 30.10 	 27.70 

Use Method II, “Exact Calculation Method,” on pages 16 and 17.
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NYS-50-T-NYS (1/22)

Method I

Table III

NY STATE
Income Tax

MARRIED

SEMIMONTHLY
Payroll Period

	 $0	 $200
	 200	 240
	 240	 250
	 250	 260
	 260	 270
	 270	 280
	 280	 290
	 290	 300
	 300	 320
	 320	 340
	 340	 360
	 360	 380
	 380	 400
	 400	 420
	 420	 440
	 440	 460
	 460	 480
	 480	 500
	 500	 520
	 520	 540
	 540	 560
	 560	 580
	 580	 600
	 600	 620
	 620	 640
	 640	 660
	 660	 680
	 680	 700
	 700	 720
	 720	 740
	 740	 760
	 760	 780
	 780	 800
	 800	 820
	 820	 840
	 840	 860
	 860	 880
	 880	 900
	 900	 920
	 920	 940
	 940	 960
	 960	 980
	 980	 1,000
	 1,000	 1,020
	 1,020	 1,040
	 1,040	 1,060
	 1,060	 1,080
	 1,080	 1,100
	 1,100	 1,120
	 1,120	 1,140
	 1,140	 1,160
	 1,160	 1,180
	 1,180	 1,200
	 1,200	 1,220
	 1,220	 1,240
	 1,240	 1,260
	 1,260	 1,280
	 1,280	 1,300
	 1,300	 1,320
	 1,320	 1,340
	 1,340	 1,360
	 $1,360 & OVER

										        
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
	 $0.80 										        
	 1.60 										        
	 2.40 	 $0.70 									       
	 3.20 	 1.50 									       
	 4.00 	 2.30 	 $0.60 								      
	 4.80 	 3.10 	 1.40 								      
	 5.60 	 3.90 	 2.20 	 $0.60 							     
	 6.40 	 4.70 	 3.00 	 1.40 							     
	 7.20 	 5.50 	 3.80 	 2.20 	 $0.50 						    
	 8.00 	 6.30 	 4.60 	 3.00 	 1.30 						    
	 8.80 	 7.10 	 5.40 	 3.80 	 2.10 	 $0.40 					   
	 9.60 	 7.90 	 6.20 	 4.60 	 2.90 	 1.20 					   
	 10.40 	 8.70 	 7.00 	 5.40 	 3.70 	 2.00 	 $0.40 				  
	 11.20 	 9.50 	 7.80 	 6.20 	 4.50 	 2.80 	 1.20 				  
	 12.00 	 10.30 	 8.60 	 7.00 	 5.30 	 3.60 	 2.00 	 $0.30 			 
	 12.80 	 11.10 	 9.40 	 7.80 	 6.10 	 4.40 	 2.80 	 1.10 			 
	 13.60 	 11.90 	 10.20 	 8.60 	 6.90 	 5.20 	 3.60 	 1.90 	 $0.20 		
	 14.40 	 12.70 	 11.00 	 9.40 	 7.70 	 6.00 	 4.40 	 2.70 	 1.00 		
	 15.30 	 13.50 	 11.80 	 10.20 	 8.50 	 6.80 	 5.20 	 3.50 	 1.80 	 $0.20 	
	 16.20 	 14.30 	 12.60 	 11.00 	 9.30 	 7.60 	 6.00 	 4.30 	 2.60 	 1.00 	
	 17.10 	 15.20 	 13.40 	 11.80 	 10.10 	 8.40 	 6.80 	 5.10 	 3.40 	 1.80 	 $0.10 
	 18.00 	 16.10 	 14.20 	 12.60 	 10.90 	 9.20 	 7.60 	 5.90 	 4.20 	 2.60 	 0.90 
	 18.90 	 17.00 	 15.10 	 13.40 	 11.70 	 10.00 	 8.40 	 6.70 	 5.00 	 3.40 	 1.70 
	 19.80 	 17.90 	 16.00 	 14.20 	 12.50 	 10.80 	 9.20 	 7.50 	 5.80 	 4.20 	 2.50 
	 20.80 	 18.80 	 16.90 	 15.00 	 13.30 	 11.60 	 10.00 	 8.30 	 6.60 	 5.00 	 3.30 
	 21.80 	 19.70 	 17.80 	 15.90 	 14.10 	 12.40 	 10.80 	 9.10 	 7.40 	 5.80 	 4.10 
	 22.90 	 20.70 	 18.70 	 16.80 	 15.00 	 13.20 	 11.60 	 9.90 	 8.20 	 6.60 	 4.90 
	 23.90 	 21.70 	 19.60 	 17.70 	 15.90 	 14.00 	 12.40 	 10.70 	 9.00 	 7.40 	 5.70 
	 25.00 	 22.80 	 20.60 	 18.60 	 16.80 	 14.90 	 13.20 	 11.50 	 9.80 	 8.20 	 6.50 
	 26.10 	 23.80 	 21.60 	 19.50 	 17.70 	 15.80 	 14.00 	 12.30 	 10.60 	 9.00 	 7.30 
	 27.30 	 24.90 	 22.70 	 20.50 	 18.60 	 16.70 	 14.80 	 13.10 	 11.40 	 9.80 	 8.10 
	 28.50 	 26.00 	 23.70 	 21.50 	 19.50 	 17.60 	 15.70 	 13.90 	 12.20 	 10.60 	 8.90 
	 29.70 	 27.20 	 24.80 	 22.60 	 20.40 	 18.50 	 16.60 	 14.70 	 13.00 	 11.40 	 9.70 
	 30.80 	 28.40 	 26.00 	 23.60 	 21.50 	 19.40 	 17.50 	 15.60 	 13.80 	 12.20 	 10.50 
	 32.00 	 29.60 	 27.10 	 24.70 	 22.50 	 20.30 	 18.40 	 16.50 	 14.70 	 13.00 	 11.30 
	 33.20 	 30.70 	 28.30 	 25.90 	 23.60 	 21.40 	 19.30 	 17.40 	 15.60 	 13.80 	 12.10 
	 34.30 	 31.90 	 29.50 	 27.00 	 24.60 	 22.40 	 20.20 	 18.30 	 16.50 	 14.60 	 12.90 
	 35.50 	 33.10 	 30.60 	 28.20 	 25.80 	 23.50 	 21.30 	 19.20 	 17.40 	 15.50 	 13.70 
	 36.70 	 34.20 	 31.80 	 29.40 	 26.90 	 24.50 	 22.30 	 20.10 	 18.30 	 16.40 	 14.50 
	 37.80 	 35.40 	 33.00 	 30.50 	 28.10 	 25.70 	 23.40 	 21.20 	 19.20 	 17.30 	 15.40 
	 39.00 	 36.60 	 34.10 	 31.70 	 29.30 	 26.80 	 24.40 	 22.20 	 20.10 	 18.20 	 16.30 
	 40.20 	 37.70 	 35.30 	 32.90 	 30.40 	 28.00 	 25.60 	 23.30 	 21.10 	 19.10 	 17.20 
	 41.40 	 38.90 	 36.50 	 34.00 	 31.60 	 29.20 	 26.70 	 24.30 	 22.20 	 20.00 	 18.10 
	 42.50 	 40.10 	 37.70 	 35.20 	 32.80 	 30.30 	 27.90 	 25.50 	 23.20 	 21.00 	 19.00 
	 43.70 	 41.30 	 38.80 	 36.40 	 33.90 	 31.50 	 29.10 	 26.60 	 24.30 	 22.10 	 19.90 
	 44.90 	 42.40 	 40.00 	 37.60 	 35.10 	 32.70 	 30.20 	 27.80 	 25.40 	 23.10 	 20.90 
	 46.00 	 43.60 	 41.20 	 38.70 	 36.30 	 33.80 	 31.40 	 29.00 	 26.50 	 24.20 	 22.00 
	 47.20 	 44.80 	 42.30 	 39.90 	 37.50 	 35.00 	 32.60 	 30.10 	 27.70 	 25.30 	 23.00 
	 48.40 	 45.90 	 43.50 	 41.10 	 38.60 	 36.20 	 33.80 	 31.30 	 28.90 	 26.40 	 24.10 
	 49.50 	 47.10 	 44.70 	 42.20 	 39.80 	 37.40 	 34.90 	 32.50 	 30.00 	 27.60 	 25.20 
	 50.70 	 48.30 	 45.80 	 43.40 	 41.00 	 38.50 	 36.10 	 33.70 	 31.20 	 28.80 	 26.30 

Use Method II, “Exact Calculation Method,” on pages 18 and 19.
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NYS-50-T-NYS (1/22)
WAGES EXEMPTIONS CLAIMED

TAX TO BE WITHHELD
0 321

10
or more987654At

Least
But

Less Than

Method I

Table IV

NY STATE
Income Tax

SINGLE

MONTHLY
Payroll Period

	 $0	 $200
	 200	 400
	 400	 460
	 460	 480
	 480	 500
	 500	 520
	 520	 540
	 540	 560
	 560	 580
	 580	 600
	 600	 640
	 640	 680
	 680	 720
	 720	 760
	 760	 800
	 800	 840
	 840	 880
	 880	 920
	 920	 960
	 960	 1,000
	 1,000	 1,040
	 1,040	 1,080
	 1,080	 1,120
	 1,120	 1,160
	 1,160	 1,200
	 1,200	 1,240
	 1,240	 1,280
	 1,280	 1,320
	 1,320	 1,360
	 1,360	 1,400
	 1,400	 1,440
	 1,440	 1,480
	 1,480	 1,520
	 1,520	 1,560
	 1,560	 1,600
	 1,600	 1,640
	 1,640	 1,680
	 1,680	 1,720
	 1,720	 1,760
	 1,760	 1,800
	 1,800	 1,840
	 1,840	 1,880
	 1,880	 1,920
	 1,920	 1,960
	 1,960	 2,000
	 2,000	 2,040
	 2,040	 2,080
	 2,080	 2,120
	 2,120	 2,160
	 2,160	 2,200
	 2,200	 2,240
	 2,240	 2,280
	 2,280	 2,320
	 2,320	 2,360
	 2,360	 2,400
	 2,400	 2,440
	 2,440	 2,480
	 2,480	 2,520
	 2,520	 2,560
	 2,560	 2,600
	 2,600	 2,640
	 2,640	 2,680
	 2,680	 2,720
	 $2,720 & OVER

										        
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
											         
	 $0.10 										        
	 1.70 										        
	 3.30 										        
	 4.90 	 $1.60 									       
	 6.50 	 3.20 									       
	 8.10 	 4.80 	 $1.50 								      
	 9.70 	 6.40 	 3.10 								      
	 11.30 	 8.00 	 4.70 	 $1.30 							     
	 12.90 	 9.60 	 6.30 	 2.90 							     
	 14.50 	 11.20 	 7.90 	 4.50 	 $1.20 						    
	 16.10 	 12.80 	 9.50 	 6.10 	 2.80 						    
	 17.70 	 14.40 	 11.10 	 7.70 	 4.40 	 $1.10 					   
	 19.30 	 16.00 	 12.70 	 9.30 	 6.00 	 2.70 					   
	 20.90 	 17.60 	 14.30 	 10.90 	 7.60 	 4.30 	 $0.90 				  
	 22.50 	 19.20 	 15.90 	 12.50 	 9.20 	 5.90 	 2.50 				  
	 24.10 	 20.80 	 17.50 	 14.10 	 10.80 	 7.50 	 4.10 	 $0.80 			 
	 25.70 	 22.40 	 19.10 	 15.70 	 12.40 	 9.10 	 5.70 	 2.40 			 
	 27.30 	 24.00 	 20.70 	 17.30 	 14.00 	 10.70 	 7.30 	 4.00 	 $0.70 		
	 29.00 	 25.60 	 22.30 	 18.90 	 15.60 	 12.30 	 8.90 	 5.60 	 2.30 		
	 30.80 	 27.20 	 23.90 	 20.50 	 17.20 	 13.90 	 10.50 	 7.20 	 3.90 	 $0.50 	
	 32.60 	 28.90 	 25.50 	 22.10 	 18.80 	 15.50 	 12.10 	 8.80 	 5.50 	 2.10 	
	 34.40 	 30.70 	 27.10 	 23.70 	 20.40 	 17.10 	 13.70 	 10.40 	 7.10 	 3.70 	 $0.40 
	 36.20 	 32.50 	 28.70 	 25.30 	 22.00 	 18.70 	 15.30 	 12.00 	 8.70 	 5.30 	 2.00 
	 38.00 	 34.30 	 30.50 	 26.90 	 23.60 	 20.30 	 16.90 	 13.60 	 10.30 	 6.90 	 3.60 
	 39.80 	 36.10 	 32.30 	 28.60 	 25.20 	 21.90 	 18.50 	 15.20 	 11.90 	 8.50 	 5.20 
	 41.80 	 37.90 	 34.10 	 30.40 	 26.80 	 23.50 	 20.10 	 16.80 	 13.50 	 10.10 	 6.80 
	 43.90 	 39.70 	 35.90 	 32.20 	 28.40 	 25.10 	 21.70 	 18.40 	 15.10 	 11.70 	 8.40 
	 46.00 	 41.60 	 37.70 	 34.00 	 30.20 	 26.70 	 23.30 	 20.00 	 16.70 	 13.30 	 10.00 
	 48.10 	 43.70 	 39.50 	 35.80 	 32.00 	 28.30 	 24.90 	 21.60 	 18.30 	 14.90 	 11.60 
	 50.30 	 45.80 	 41.50 	 37.60 	 33.80 	 30.10 	 26.50 	 23.20 	 19.90 	 16.50 	 13.20 
	 52.60 	 47.90 	 43.60 	 39.40 	 35.60 	 31.90 	 28.10 	 24.80 	 21.50 	 18.10 	 14.80 
	 55.00 	 50.10 	 45.70 	 41.30 	 37.40 	 33.70 	 29.90 	 26.40 	 23.10 	 19.70 	 16.40 
	 57.30 	 52.40 	 47.80 	 43.40 	 39.20 	 35.50 	 31.70 	 28.00 	 24.70 	 21.30 	 18.00 
	 59.70 	 54.80 	 49.90 	 45.50 	 41.10 	 37.30 	 33.50 	 29.80 	 26.30 	 22.90 	 19.60 
	 62.00 	 57.10 	 52.20 	 47.60 	 43.20 	 39.10 	 35.30 	 31.60 	 27.90 	 24.50 	 21.20 
	 64.30 	 59.50 	 54.60 	 49.70 	 45.30 	 40.90 	 37.10 	 33.40 	 29.60 	 26.10 	 22.80 
	 66.70 	 61.80 	 56.90 	 52.00 	 47.40 	 43.00 	 38.90 	 35.20 	 31.40 	 27.70 	 24.40 
	 69.00 	 64.10 	 59.30 	 54.40 	 49.50 	 45.10 	 40.80 	 37.00 	 33.20 	 29.50 	 26.00 
	 71.40 	 66.50 	 61.60 	 56.70 	 51.90 	 47.20 	 42.90 	 38.80 	 35.00 	 31.30 	 27.60 
	 73.70 	 68.80 	 63.90 	 59.10 	 54.20 	 49.30 	 45.00 	 40.60 	 36.80 	 33.10 	 29.30 
	 76.00 	 71.20 	 66.30 	 61.40 	 56.50 	 51.70 	 47.10 	 42.70 	 38.60 	 34.90 	 31.10 
	 78.40 	 73.50 	 68.60 	 63.70 	 58.90 	 54.00 	 49.20 	 44.80 	 40.40 	 36.70 	 32.90 
	 80.70 	 75.80 	 71.00 	 66.10 	 61.20 	 56.30 	 51.50 	 46.90 	 42.50 	 38.50 	 34.70 
	 83.10 	 78.20 	 73.30 	 68.40 	 63.60 	 58.70 	 53.80 	 49.00 	 44.60 	 40.30 	 36.50 
